
N$4.00 WINDHOEK - 19 August 2011 No. 4780

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 19 August 2011 No. 4780

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 22/2011
DESCRIPTION:  SERvICE, REPAIR AND OvERHAul 

Of vEHIClES WITH CARRyING 
CAPACITy uP TO 3 TON: SEDANS 
AND lDv’S fOR GOvERNmENT fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2014: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 22/2011 (PBSP)
DESCRIPTION: PANEl BEATING AND SPRAy PAINTING 

Of All GOvERNmENT vEHIClES 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2014: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A14 - 4/2011
DESCRIPTION:  RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

AT BlOCK B, BRENDAN SImBWAyE 
BuIlDING fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTO-
BER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2013: 
mINISTRy Of TRADE AND INDuSTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A20 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION: REfuSE REmOvAl fOR THE PERIOD 

01 OCTOBER 2011 TO30 SEPTEmBER 
2014: mINISTRy Of GENDER EquAlI-
Ty AND CHIlD WElfARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 16/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of fuRNITuRE fOR 

THE OffICE Of THE DEPuTy PER-
mANENT SECRETARy: mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 35/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of A PORT-
ABlE x-RAy mACHINE fOR KATImA 
muIllO DISTRICT HOSPITAl: mIN-
ISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 15/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE DIvISION: ADmINISTRATION 
AND SuPPORT SERvICES: mINISTRy 
Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1 - 14/2011
DESCRIPTION: SETuP Of lOCAl AREA NETWORK 

AND PROvISION Of DATA AND IN-
TERNET lINES: mINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 33/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: OHANGWENA 

REGION: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO:  fI/13 - 34/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPIER 

fOR THE DIRECTORATE: HumAN 
RESOuRCE mANAGEmENT AND 
GENERAl SERvICES OvER A PERIOD 
Of 36 mONTHS: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 AuGuST 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 20/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN AND 
COmmISSION, SERvICE AND SuPPly 
Of PARTS fOR HIGH PRESSuRE STEAm 
BOIlERS fOR THE GOvERNmENT 
Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2013: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: SERvICE, REPAIR, INSTAllATION, 
REmOvE AND TRANSPORT Of 
ElECTRICAl GENERATING PlANT 
AND EquIPmENT fOR THE GOvERN-
mENT Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 
01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2013: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 22/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN AND 
COmmISSION, SERvICE AND SuPPly 
Of PARTS fOR lAuNDRy, CATERING 
EquIPmENT AND DOmESTIC AP-
PlIANCES fOR THE GOvERNmENT 
Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2013: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 24/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN AND 
COmmISSION, SERvICE AND SuPPly 
Of PARTS fOR HIGH, mEDIum AND 
lOW TECHNOlOGy GAS EquIPmENT 
fOR THE GOvERNmENT Of NAmIBIA 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2013: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011



No. 4780 Government Gazette 19 August 2011 3

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 26/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN AND 
COmmISSION, SERvICE AND SuPPly 
Of PARTS fOR STEAm AND HOT WATER 
APPlIANCES AND INSTAllATIONS 
fOR THE GOvERNmENT Of NAmIBIA 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2013: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 30/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN 
AND COmmISSION, SERvICE AND 
SuPPly Of PARTS fOR AuTOClAvE 
INSTAllATIONS fOR THE GOvERN-
mENT Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 
01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2013: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 32/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN 
AND COmmISSION, SERvICE AND 
SuPPly Of PARTS fOR mACHINES, 
TOOlS, mECHANICAl EquIPmENT, 
INSTAllATIONS AND ANCIllARIES 
fOR THE GOvERNmENT Of NAmIBIA 
fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2013: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 34/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN AND 
COmmISSION, SERvICE AND SuPPly 
Of PARTS fOR AIR-CONDITIONERS, 
REfRIGERATIONS AND vENTIlATION 
PlANT fOR THE GOvERNmENT 
Of NAmIBIA fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2013: mINISTRy Of WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 35/2011 AREA 5 (CAPRIvI AND 
KAvANGO REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, fAulT fINDING AND 
REPORT, REPAIR OR OvERHAul, 
mOuNT, INSTAll, TEST RuN 
AND COmmISSION, SERvICE AND 
SuPPly Of PARTS fOR WATER 
TREATmENT INSTAllATIONS fOR 
THE GOvERNmENT Of NAmIBIA fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2013: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO:  A23 - 43/2011
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of CAmOu-

flAGE uNIfORm fOR THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2012: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A23 - 52/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of POlICE 

BADGES AND BuTTONS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2012: mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A23 - 58/2011
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(CEREmONIAl AND TuNICS) fOR 
THE NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2011 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2012: mINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: A23 - 59/2011
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(fIElD DRESS) fOR THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2011 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2012: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 17/2011
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING, BINDING AND 

DElIvERy Of SEvEN (7) NATIONAl 
STANDARDS AND PERfORmANCE 
INDICATORS INSTRumENTS fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE: PROGRAmmES AND 
quAlITy ASSuRANCE: mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 19/2011
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING, BINDING AND DElIvE-

Ry Of ENGlISH IN EvERyDAy uSE, 
mODulE 1 AND 2 fOR THE DIRECTOR-
ATE Of ADulT EDuCATION (DAE): 
mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/9 - 20/2011
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING, BINDING AND DE-

lIvERy Of lIvElIHOOD fOR All, 
mODulE 3 fOR THE DIRECTORATE Of 
ADulT EDuCATION (DAE): mINISTRy 
Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 21/2011
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of 

20000 COPIES Of mAKING A lIvING, 
mODulE 2 BOOK fOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE Of ADulT EDuCATION (DAE): 
mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011



4 Government Gazette 19 August 2011 No. 4780

TENDER NO: f1/9 - 18/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE 
fOR THE DIvISIONS: GENERAl SER-
vICES AND HAmu: mINISTRy Of 
EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO: f1/23 - 2/2011
DESCRIPTION: RENTING Of 39 DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES OvER A PERIOD Of 36 
mONTHS fOR THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
fORCE: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 36/2011
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPmENT Of GuIDElINES 

ON THE mANAGEmENT Of PHAR-
mACEuTICAl DRuGS AT ETEGAmENO 
REHABIlITATION AND RESOuRCE 
CENTRE: mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER NO:  f1/13 - 37/2011
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPmENT Of A POlICy AND  

GuIDElINES ON SuBSIDIES AND 
fINANCIAl ASSISTANCE TO REGIS-
TERED WElfARE ORGANIzATIONS: 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 6 SEPTEmBER 2011

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/

COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


